
 
 

Safe Kids Florida Advisory  Board – Updated April 1, 2013  
 
Curtis Cobb, Jr. 
Health and Safety Chair 
Florida PTA 
3212 Caribbean Drive 32277 
P.O. Box 8801  
Jacksonville, FL  32239 
(904) 568-4807 
Fax:  (904) 435-7961 
curtcobbjr@aol.com 
 
Captain Nancy Rasmussen 
Chief of Public Affairs 
Florida Highway Safety & Motor 
Vehicles 
2900 Apalachee Parkway, MS44 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 617-2301 
Fax:  (850) 617-5108 
nancyrasmussen@flhsmv.gov 
 
Brooks Rumenik 
Florida Department of Education 
Office of Safe Schools 
325 West Gaines St., Room 544 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0400 
(850) 245-0749 
Brooks.Rumenik@fldoe.org 
 
Michele M. King, BS, CCLS 
Safe Kids Lee/Collier 
Director, Child Advocacy Program  
Children’s Hospital of SW Florida 
9981 South HealthPark Drive 
Ft. Myers, Florida 33908 
(239) 343-5890 
Fax: (239) 343-5119 
michele.king@leememorial.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Ralph M. Salvas 
Occupant Protection Grant Manager 
Bicycle/Pedestrian Grant Manager 
Community Traffic Safety Team 
Liaison 
Florida Department of Transportation 
605 Suwannee Street, MS-53 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 
(850) 245-1526 
Fax: (850) 245-1554 
Ralph.Salvas@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Barbara Ray 
Division of Childrens’ Medical 
Services 
Florida Department of Health 
7000 Lake Ellinor Drive 
Orlando, FL  32809 
(407) 858-5577  
Fax:  (407) 856-6558 
Barbara_Ray@doh.state.fl.us 
 
Gwendolyn B. Worlds 
Manager of Consumer Assistance 
and Outreach 
Florida Department of Agriculture 
and Consumer Services 
2005 Apalachee Parkway 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-6500 
(850) 410-3702 
Fax: (850) 410-3839 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
gwendolyn.worlds@freshfromflorida.com 
 
Natasha Sugathapala 
Marketing Director 
Leopold Law 
2925 PGA Boulevard, Suite 200 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 
(877) 515-7955, (561) 515-1400 
Fax: 
natasha@leopold-law.com 
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Carlos A. Latour 
Zone Manager Zone 3111 
Florida/Caribbean 
General Motors Corporation 2339
Newbury Drive 
Wellington, FL 33414  
(508) 641-2702 
Fax: 
carlosantonio.latour@chevrolet.com
 
Kelly Powell 
Safe Kids Palm Beach  
Community Partnership Group 
2001 West Blue Heron Boulevard
Riviera Beach, Florida 33404 
Office:  (561) 727-1048 
Cell:  (561) 801-1300 
Fax:  (561) 841-3555 
kpowell@gocpg.org 
www.gocpg.org

 

 

 

Jean Shoemaker 
Safe Kids Suncoast 
(Pasco, Pinellas, Polk, Manatee and & 
Sarasota Counties) 
All Children’s Hospital 
501 6th Street South, Dept. #9610 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701-4899 
Phone:  (800) 756-7233 
Fax:  (727) 892-8551 
Jean.shoemaker@allkids.org  
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Alexis Kagiliery-Lee 
Safe Kids Worldwide, Buckle-Up Program 
Manager, East Coast Operations 
 (202) 239-6263 
Cell:  (202) 590-0244 
alee@safekids.org 

 

 
Safe Kids Florida - Lead Agency  

 
Mary B. Crew 
Safe Kids Florida Program 
Coordinator 
Florida Department of Health 
Injury Prevention Program 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin #A-22 
Tallahassee, Fl 32399-1722 
(850) 245-4982 
Fax: (850) 414-6470 
Mary_Crew@doh.state.fl.us 

Lisa VanderWerf-Hourigan 
Director 
Florida Department of Health 
Injury Prevention Program 
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin #A-22 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1722 
(850) 245-4440 ext. 2766 
Fax: (850) 414-6470 
Lisa_VanderWerf-
Hourigan@doh.state.fl.us 
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